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Key Indicator -1.2 Academic Flexibility

Sub criteria 1.2.1. Number of Certificates/VValue-added courses offered and online courses of MOOQCs,
SWAYAM, NPTEL, etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed during
the last five years

INDEX
Sr.No. DEEET IR Page No.
1 No.of Certificate/Add-ons/Value-added programs in the last five years 9.3
Supportive documents
2 4
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No. of Certificate/Add-on/Value added programs

The Table shows the Number of Certificates/Value-added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs,
SWAYAM, and NPTEL offered during the last five years.

Table 1: Certificate/Add-on/Value-added programs

Certificate/Add-on/Value-added programs
Total of
last
Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 5 year
No. of
Certificate/Add-
on/Value-added 8 8 24 03 04 af
Programs
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% Percentage of students enrolled in certificate /value-added courses and also completed

online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL, etc. as against the total number of

students during the last five years.
The Table below shows the Percentage of students enrolled in certificate /value-added programs as
against the total number of students during the last five years.

Table 2- Percentage of students enrolled in certificate /Add-on /Value added program

Academic
Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Total no of
Enrolled
Students in the
Institute during
the last five
years

470

525

453

301

210

Total Students
Enrolled in all
certificate
/Add-on /Value
added
programs

436

359

328

129

98

Average for
last five year

%o of Students
enrolled

92.76

68.38

72.40

42.85

46.66

64.61%
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Supportive documents:

Use the following link for documents of all Certificates/Value-added Programs.

Sr. Description Link of
No. Document
1 Supporting Document for Certificate/ Add- View Documents

on/Value-added Programs

2 Add-on course Outcomes View Documents
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